# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Johnson	02/05/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tohickon Johnson Development LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19898	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10797232

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)575-7200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-575-7000

tmconfirm@dilworthlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Philip J. Foret Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street Address Line 2: 3200 Mellon Bank Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-1317

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip J. Foret

Total Attachments: 1

500501138

source=06-1317 Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 020728 FRAME: 0113** 

**PATENT** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Brian Johnson, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am an Inventor of an invention which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, said application being more fully identified as follows:

> Title: MANIKIN HAVING EYE SLOT AND MATCHING EYE AND METHOD OF MOUNTING EYE IN A MANIKIN

Inventor(s):

Brian Johnson

Filed:

November 14, 2001

Application No.:

60/331,316

Attorney Docket No. 23648-70614

and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto TOHICKON JOHNSON DEVELOPMENT LLC, an organization organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19898, USA, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all related patent applications, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this. Buin Tohreon - 02-06-20 Brian Johnson STATE OF WISCONSIN SS.: . 2002, before me personally appeared BRIAN JOHNSON, known to me to be I described, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same of his own free will for

PATENT

REEL: 020728 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 03/31/2008